

Ref: TVL/BSE/2022-23/33

Date: 21.12.2022

To Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Kind Attn: Mr. Shyam Bhagirath/Mr. Rakesh Parekh

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 – Reg.

With reference to the subject cited above, pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, please find the attached disclosures received from Tiebeam Technologies India Private Limited and Gundavelli Engineering and Medical Sciences Foundation Promoters of the Company.

S.	Name	Category of	Disclosures Dated/Regulations	No. of shares acquired
No.		Person		/disposed and % of the Total
				issued & paid up Capital
1.	Tiebeam	Promoter and	Disclosure dated 21.12.2022	Disposed 3,07,475 Equity
	Technlogies	Promoter	/Regulation 29(2) of the	Shares & 4.90%
	India Private	Group	SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011	
	Limited			
2.	Gundavelli	Promoter and	Disclosure dated 21.12.2022	Acquired 3,07,475 Equity
	Engineering	Promoter	/Regulation 29(2) of the	Shares & 4.90%
	and Medical	Group w.e.f.	SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011	
	Sciences	14.12.2021.		
	Foundation			

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For Technvision Ventures Limited

D. Condoll Kimas

Santosh Kumar Diddiga Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above





Date: 20.12.2022

To Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Kind Attn: Mr. Shyam Bhagirath/Mr. Rakesh Parekh

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 – Reg. **Ref:** - Scrip Code: 501421.

With reference to the subject cited above, pursuant to the Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we, Tiebeam Technologies India Private Limited, being the "promoter" of <u>Technvision Ventures Limited</u>, disposed 3,07,475 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 4.90% of the issued and paid up capital of the Target Company through off market transaction on 19th December, 2022.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For Tiebeam Technologies India Private Limited

Director

Premalatha Gundavelli

DIN. 00050846

Sec-pad TECHNO Selection

CC: Technvision Ventures Limited

H.No. 1486(12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No.14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500017.



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the seller	Tiebeam Technologies India Private Limited		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes.		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchnage(s) where the shares of TC are listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3982525	63.47	63.47
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of disposal			
a) Shares carrying voting rights disposed	307475	4.90	4.90
b) VRs disposed otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category) disposed			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the seller			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
After the disposal, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3675050	58.57	58.57
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category) after disposal			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3675050	58.57	58.57



Mode of disposal (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue	Off- Market		
/ rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of disposal of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation	19.12.2022		
of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	INR 6,27,50,000		
said acquisition / sale	Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	INR 6,27,50,000		
said acquisition / sale	Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	INR 6,27,50,000		
acquisition	Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange i.e. Shareholding Pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Tiebeam Technologies India Private Limited

Name. Premalatha Gundavelli

Designation. Director

G PRunaldy

DIN. 00050846

Date: 20.12.2022

To Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Kind Attn: Mr. Shyam Bhagirath/Mr. Rakesh Parekh

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 – Reg. **Ref:** - Scrip Code: 501421.

With reference to the subject cited above, pursuant to the Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we, Gundavelli Engineering and Medical Sciences Foundation being one of the member of Promoter and Promoter Group has acquired 3,07,475 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 4.90% of the issued and paid up capital of the Target Company through off market transaction on 19th December, 2022.

Since one of the Trustee of our foundation is also a Director of the Promoter i.e. Tiebeam Technlogies India Private Limited, hence we will fall under the ambit of Person Acting in Concert as per the Explanation (b) of sub clause 2(iii) of Clause q of Sub Regulation 1 of Regulation 2 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Hence, we are giving the said Disclosure as bona fide of our transaction.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours Sincerely

For Gundavelli Engineering and Medical Sciences Foundation

Geetanjali Toopran Trustee

Theetawal

SECUNDERABAD ST

CC: Technvision Ventures Limited

H.No. 1486(12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No.14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad, Telangana – 500017.

GUNDAVELLI ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL SCIENCES FOUNDATION

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,

2011			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Technvision Ventures Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer along with Person Acting in	Gundavelli Engineering and Medical		
Concert(PAC)	Sciences Foundation.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	Yes.		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchnage(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		,,,,,,,,,
listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	307475	4.90	4.90
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	307475	4.90	4.90
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	307475	4.90	4.90
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	307475	4.90	4.90
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	614950	9.80	9.80
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	***		
the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	614950	9.80	9.80





GUNDAVELLI ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL SCIENCES FOUNDATION

Mode of disposal (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off- Market		
Date of disposal of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19.12.2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 6,27,50,000 Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 6,27,50,000 Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	INR 6,27,50,000 Comprising of 62,75,000 Equity Shares		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the Target Company to the Stock Exchange i.e. Shareholding Pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Gundavelli Engineering and Medical Sciences Foundation

Name. Geetanjali Toopran Designation.Trustee

Theetanjali

